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· A MINIMUM FIRE RESISTIVE RATING OF THREE HOURS FOR THE

COMPACTOR ROOM WALLS AND CEILING MATERIAL ASSEMBLIES. (GYPSUM

MASONRY MAY NOT BE USED.)

· A FIRE-PROTECTIVE SELF CLOSING DOOR WITH A MINIMUM FIRE RESISTIVE

RATING OF 1 1/2 HOURS.

· CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR WALL MATERIAL ASSEMBLIES.

· SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC) RATINGS ARE REQUIRED FOR

· STC AND IMPACT INSULATING CLASS RATINGS FOR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

ABOVE THE COMPACTOR ROOM.

        MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SPACES AND SHAFTS WITH AN  STC OF 50, AS

SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, AND INCINERATOR CHARGING CHUTES MUST

COMPLY WITH 27-770 (a)(2) AND (b)

1. ALL COMPACTOR ROOM WALLS; AND

2. ALL TRASH-CHUTES WALLS AND TRASH DISPOSAL ROOM WALLS

1

A-302

FD

6"CONCRETE FILLED

BOLLARDS. 40" HIGH

9'-3

1

2

"

2

SPRINKLER ROOM

4

6

'-
9

"

5

'
-
2

"

1

'-
7

1

2

"

3

'-
0

"

4

'-
8

"

6

3

'-
6

1

2

"

3
'
-
4
"

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 68.96'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 55.46'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 55.46'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 55.46'

3

'
-
3

"

5'-0"

3

'
-
3

"

3

'
-
3

"

5'-0"

R

A

M

P

 

U

P

6
"

4
'
-
1
0

1 2

"

47.12'

2 STORY BRICK

1 STORY

1 STORY

1'-0"

24'-6

1

2

" 20'-3" 23'-7" 24'-2

1

2

" 18'-10

1

2

" 21'-2"

10

1

2

"

UNEXCAVATED

2
'
-
5

1 2

"

5
'
-
1
0

1 2

"

60'-11"

4

F

P

S

C

3

33'-4"

4
'
-
1
0

1 2

"

3

A-301

4

A-301

4

A-302

6

A-301

6

A-301

1

A-401

5

A-301

2

A-302

3

A-302

2

A-400

6

A-301

FPSC

3BEXIT

3

A
-
4
0
1

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 55.46'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 55.46'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 68.96'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 55.46'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 58.61'

55.46'

RAMP DOWN

2

A-200

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

C4-3
R6B

C4-3
R6B

UP

22R

@7 

1

16

"

134'-7"

DN

14 R

CONCRETE RAMP.

6" THICK CONCRETE

SLAB ON 2-

1

2 

" MTL. DECK

RAILING

EXIT

EXIT

2

0

'

-

0

"

1

A-300

1

A-301

1

A-400

1

A-400

A

A

3

7

7

1

1

2

5

FACILITY LOBBY

102

COMMUNITY

2

0

'-
0

"

6

'-
0

"

5

'-
6

"

1

7

'-
9

1

2

"

4
5
'
-
7
"

3
'
-
0

1 2

"
4

'
-
9

"

1

2

'-
0

"

4
'
-
0

"

PROVIDE BICYCLE

RACK FOR

8 BICYCLE 15 S.F / BIKE

TOTAL 120 SF

LAUNDRY FACILITIES

COMPLIANCE WITH ZR 28-24 & IS

DEDUCTED FROM ZONING FLOOR

AREA (152.8 SF)

3
'
-
0
"

PARKING

SPACE

1

5'-0"

3
'
-
0
"

1'-6"

2

ACCESS

AISLE

1
8
'
-
9
"

49'-6"

15'-11" 56'-3"

AS PER ZR 28.23

14 DWELLING UNITS THEREFORE 2.9 X 14=40.6 CF

PROPOSED 10'-0" X 11'-9" X 8 = 940 CF

REFUSE STORAGE ROOM MINIMUM REQUIRED

FLOOR AREA 12 SF PROPOSED 117.5 SF (11'-9" X

10'-0").

EXIT

5'-0"

UP

22R

2

2

'
-
4

"

1

4
'
-
6
"

7
'
-
5
"

5
'
-
5

1 2

"
5
'
-
6

1 2

"
7
'
-
1
"

PRECAST

TILE FLOOR

FIN. FLOOR

5

5

MAX

13'-0

1

2

"

6 "CONCRETE FILLED

BOLLARDS. 40" HIGH

5

2

5
'
-
1
0
"

1'-5"

MAX

1
'
-
6

1 2

"

3

A-301

2

A-301

UP

7R

3'-6"

3'-6"

3'-8"

3
'
-
6
"

HOSE BIB.

8
'
-
0

1 2

"

13'-10"

1

RAIL BELOW

COMPACTOR RM

5

6

1

6

'-
0

"

MAILBOXES

M
I
N

OVERHEAD

GARAGE DOOR

M

A
X

1

'
-
6

"

2

UP

15

R

3

'-
1

"

7

'-
5

"

1

8

'-
9

"

5

'-
0

"

4

A-302

FPSCFPSC

5

'
-
2

"

1

8

'-
0

"

8'-11"

8'-9"

4
'
-
2

1 2

"

2'-11

1

2

"

9'-8"

6
'
-
6
"

5

14'-10"

4
'
-
4

1 2

"

9
'
-
7
"

9
'
-
0
"

7'-0"

STAIR

A

STAIR

C

STAIR

D

STAIR

E

1

60'-0" 74'-8"

T.O.W ELEVATION: 58.61'

13'-8

1

2

"

2
6
'
-
1

1 2

"

4'-5

1

2

" 6'-2"

1
8
'
-
5

1 2

"

9
'
-
9

1 2

"

2'-0

1

2

"

1

3

'-
0

"

9

'-
0

"

2

'-
6

"

3

'-
2

"

3

'-
8

1

2

"

DN 14R

@7 7/16"

6
'
-
1

1 2

"

4'-0

1

2

"

2

A-401

3

A
-401

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 68.96'

T.O.W

ELEVATION: 68.96'

FDN WALL BELOW

@7 

1

16

"

ELEVATOR TO

BE FILED

UNDER

SEPERATE

APPL.

A

A

A

A

A

A1

A

A

A

5'-2"

ELEVATOR

MACHINE

ROOM

5
'
-
5

1 2

"

5

'-
0

"

12'-2"

1

4

0

'-
8

1

2

"

9

'
-
6

"

1

5

'
-
2

"

6

'
-
1

"

2

'
-
2

"

5'-6"

5'

6
'
-
0
"

1
'
-
1
0

1 2

"

5
'
-
6

1 2

"

4
'
-
3
"

1

4

0

'-
8

1

2

"

2

1

O

3

B D E F

C

G HA

O.5

O.3

2.3

O.7

1.1

1.3

1.7

C1

1.7

2

1

O

O.7

O.5

O.3

1.1

1.3

1.7

3

B D E F

C

G HA

2.3

C1

A

5
'
-
9
"

7'-4"

7'-4"

5
'
-
9

"

7

'-
1

"

3

'-
0

"

1

'-
9

1

2

"

3

'-
8

1

2

"

1

'-
4

1

2

"

1'-6"

3

7

7

7

7

7

7

3

2

6
'
-
5
"

8
'
-
3

1 2

"

3'-6

1

2

"

7
'
-
1
1

1 2

"

10'-2"

2'-9" 4'-7"

5'-1"

3'-5"

4
'
-
2

"

2
'
-
1

1
"

1

'
-
9

1

2

"

3
'
-
0

1 2

"

8
"

1

'
-
1

1

2

"

1

'
-
2

"

2

'-
1

"

2

'-
3

"

1

'
-
2

1

2

"

1'-2

1

2

"

1
'
-
7
"

1
'
-
6

1 2

"

1'-2

1

2

"

1'

1'-9"

7
'
-
1

"

1

'
-
1

1

2

"

1

'-
8

"

1

'-
8

"

1

'
-
1

1

2

"

4'-7"2'-9"

5'-1" 3'-5"

8'-6"

6
'
-
1
1
 5 8

"

1

2

'
-
1

0

1

2

"

6
'
-
2
"2

1

'
-
6

1

2

"

2

2

'
-
1

1

"

SUMP

PUMP

2

'

2

'

1

0

'-
3

"

4

'
-
1

0

1

2

"

6

'-
4

1

2

"

4

'
-
1

"

3

'

3'

4

'
-
7

1

2

"

6

1

2

"

4

K-12634MORNINGSIDEC_LAVATORYVITREOUS CHINA

TOILET

101

ADA

75 CFM

4

6

1

2

"

3'-6"

40'-10"

F

P

S

C

6

6

FRESH AIR VENT

TO EXTERIOR

FD

UNEXCAVATED

STORAGE

6'-1

1

2

"

7'-7"

5
'
-
5

1 2

"

9
'
-
2
"

5'

1

3" FD

Revisions:

Client:

DESIGNS

Architecture 214-41 42nd Avenue,  Suite 2C
Bayside, New York 11361
P. 718.224.3330 F. 718.224.5933
email: Joe@jlsdesignsnyc.com

Joseph Sultana, A.I.A.
Architect

seal & signature:

DATE:    07/14/2016

PROJECT #: 12.012

DRAWING BY: C.R

CHECKED BY: J.S.

DWG No:

12.012 NICOLAIDES

Drawing Title:

project:

Issued:

BLOCK:   

LOT:   

Scope of Work:

Client:

31-09 28th avenue

ASTORIA, NY 11106

620

2

BIN: 4008656

APPROVED PLANS MUST BE

ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

IF WORK DEVIATES FROM

APPROVED PLANS,

ARCHITECT MUST BE

IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED.

COMMUNITY BD.

ZONING MAP

401

9A

ZONING DISTRICT

OCCUPANCY GROUP

CONSTRUCTION CL.

USE GROUP

R2

2B

2,4 & 6

C4-3/R6B

MIXED USE BUILDING

31-09 28TH AVENUE

ASTORIA, NY 11106

PROPOSED 7 STORY MIXED USE

BUILDING WITH  COMMERCIAL

SPACE, COMMUNITY FACILITY

SPACE AND 14 CLASS "A"

APARTMENTS.

ANAXOS, LLC.

S

T

A

T

E

O

F

N
E

W

Y

O

R

K

IST
E

R

E

DA

R

C

T

E

C

T

HI

G

E

R

N

E

G

A

S

O

L

T

L

U

A

N

A

,

J
R

.

O

E

S

J

H

P

7

27

3

5

o

N

.

Bldg. Dept. Application#

420605116
NB

11-22-13 SUBMITTED TO HUB

440108624
SPRINKLER

420921845
STRUCTURAL

BPP

420918788

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SYSTEMS, PLLC

SPRINKLER:

AUTOMATED DESIGN CONSULTANTS 

12-06-13 SUBMITTED TO HUB

1-02-14 SUBMITTED TO HUB

03-17-14 SUBMITTED TO HUB

FENCE

420846892

03-30-16 SUBMITTED TO HUB PAA11

05-26-16 SUBMITTED TO HUB PAA22

01-30-17 SUBMITTED TO HUB PAA33

04-30-18 SUBMITTED TO HUB PAA44

A-200.04

7 OF 15

CELLAR & FIRST

FLOOR PLAN

P = 33'-6"
WA = 33.5 sf
V = 61.5 cu ft

A = 61.5 sf P = 67'-2 1/2"
WA = 67.2 sf

V = 150.6 cu ft
A = 150.6 sf

BATHROOMS

TRASH ROOMS

HALLWAYS

APARTMENTS (EXCLUDING
BATHROOMS)

129.1 sf

76.6 sf

90.4 sf
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